WEDGEWOOD PARC 4TH ADDITION

City of Coon Rapids, Anoka County, Mn.

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That Riverdale Partnership, a Minnesota partnership, fee owner of the following described properties situated in the State of Minnesota, County of Anoka, to-wit:

Cert No. 64429

- Parcel 10: Lot 21, AUDITOR'S SUBDIVISION NUMBER 149, Anoka County, Minnesota,
- Parcel 11: Lot 22, AUDITOR'S SUBDIVISION NUMBER 149, Anoka County, Minnesota,
- Parcel 12: Lot 23, AUDITOR'S SUBDIVISION NUMBER 149, Anoka County, Minnesota,

Parcel 18: That part of the West Half of the Southwest Quarter, Section 9, Township 31 North, Range 24 West, which lies South of the Great Northern Railway Right of Way, and which lies Northerly of the Plat of Wedgewood Parc 2nd Addition.

Have caused the same to be surveyed and platted as WEDGEWOOD PARC 4TH ADDITION, and do hereby donate and dedicate to the public for the public use forever the thoroughfares and cul-de-sacs as shown on this plat. Also dedicating to the

By: James M. Stanton, as President of Shamrock Development, Inc., a Minnesota corporation, a general partner

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE TAXES

Don W & Bailey
Anoka County Treasures

2 Henry - Deputy

"NO DELINQUENT TAXES AND TRANSFER ENTLRED'

Auditor, Anoka County

State of Minnesota, County of Anoka

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this <u>2011</u> day of <u>5ept</u>., 1989 by James M. Stanton, as President of Shamrock Development, Inc., a Minnesota corporation, a general partner on behalf of Riverdale Partnership, a Minnesota partnership.

My Commission Expires July 08, 1992

BARBARA FOY
HENNEPIN COUNTY

BARBARA FOY
HENNEPIN COUNTY

County, Minnesota My commission expires: 7-8-92

I hereby certify that I have surveyed and platted the property described in this plat as WEDGEWOOD PARC 4TH ADDITION and that this plat is a correct representation of said survey; that all monuments have been correctly placed in the ground as shown on the plat; that all distances are correctly shown on the plat in feet and hundredths of a foot; that the outside boundary lines are correctly designated on the plat; and that there are no wet lands or public highways to be designated on the plat other than as shown thereon.

State of Minnesota, County of Sherburne

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 3/5/ day of May, 1989, by Lynn P.

TOTARY PUBLIC - MIRHESOTA

Sharm J. Sherwood Notary Public, Sherburne County, Minnesota My commission expires: Quest 25, 1991

By: Downy M. Malle, Chairman

the prescribed 30 day period has elapsed without receipt of such comments and recommendations, as provided by Minnesota Statutes Section 505.03, Subdivision 2.

By: Refer Bleurs, Mayor Attest: Betty Backes, Com., Clerk

This plat has been checked and approved this 20th day of 5ept., 1989.

189520

Office of AEGISTRAR OF TITLES STATE OF WITHOUT A COURTY OF STORY By Katherine Bein TITLES

089ACRT 9-21 89+127

I haracy dailed from the serious materialment

JOHN OLIVER & ASSOCIATES, INC

Elk River, Minnesota 55330 (612) 441-2072

Sheet 1 of 2

"NO DELINQUENT TAXES AND TRANSFER ENTLRED'

BLOCK 3

- 🤫 | BLOCK T

922 Main Street Elk River, Minnesota 55330 (612) 441-2072

Sheet 2 of 2

BLOCK 4

2ND

PARK

RIDGE

PARK NORTH
3RD ADDITION